05-24-2001

ordation Form Cover Sheet

Altera Docket No. 630.318US01 U.S. Department of Commerce

, 				PATENT	rs o	NLY	Patent and Trademark (Office		
		101730	റദെ							
To the Honorause Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof										
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)				Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Benjamin E Douglas M Stephen Ly	arsden	5.1	2.01	7	6N Netcom, Inc. 7 Northeastern Blvd lashua, NH 03062	MAI Helle	15 20g		
Additional consection of the second section of the section of the second section of the					Additio	nal nama/a) 9 addresses	-Washado 🖂 Vas 💆 N	i <u>.</u>		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)						Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Execution Date: 30 April 2001, 30 April 2001, 26 April 2001										
4.	Application	number(s) or pa	tent number(s)							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
A.	Patent Application Number(s) 29/132064			Patent Number(s)						
	***************************************		Addition	nal numbers atta	ached?	∏ Yes ⊠ No				
5.	Name and	address of party				otal number of applic	ations and patents in	nvolved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:					7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be					
Nar		Michael B. Lask					to deposit account			
Add	dress:	Altera Law Grou				Authorized to char	ged to deposit accoι	ınt		
		6500 City West Minneapolis, Mi			8. C	eposit Account numb	per: 50-1038			
					<u> </u>					
				DO NOT USE	THIS S	PACE				
9.	Statement	and Signature:								
		of my knowledge original docume		foregoing inf	ormatio	on is true and correct	and any attached co	ppy is a true		
				6.1	INI	1				
Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing Sign					nature	/	<u>11 May 200</u> Da			
24/20	001 GTON11 (00000024 29132064		-	Total nui	mber of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, a	nd document: 4		
FC:58	ii r	40.	00 GQ)							
		paper, as described	l herein, are being d	eposited in the U	Inited St	certifies that this Transmit ates Postal Service, as firs missioner for Patents, Was	t class mail, with			

20231 on 11 May 2001.

Michael B. Lasky Name

PATENT

REEL: 011818 FRAME: 0103

ALTERA

Altera Ref. No.: 630.318US01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

- 1. Benjamin Beck residing at 1126 Boyalston Street #702, Boston, Massachusetts 02215 and a citizen of the United States;
- 2. Douglas Marsden residing at 816 Lynnfield Street, Lynnfield, Massachusetts 01940 and a citizen of the United States;
- 3. Stephen Lyman residing at 3 Jump Lane, Hudson, New Hampshire 03051 and a citizen of the United States;

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, serial number 29/132064, filed 1 November 2000, for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the even date;

AND, WHEREAS, GN Netcom, Inc., hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and whose place of business and business address is 77 Northeastern Blvd, Nashua, New Hampshire 03062, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to

PATENT REEL: 011818 FRAME: 0104 vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, T	HE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on thi					
30 day of APPUL	, 20 <u>D</u>].					
	Benjamin-Bedk					
State of MASSACHUSETTS	}					
County of SUFFOLK						
On this 30 day of APRI , 200, before me personally appeared Benjamin Beck, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use and purposes therein set forth.						
[SEAL]	Notary Public					
	VALERIE E. SHOUCAIR					

VALERIE E. SHOUCAIR Notary Public Notary Public 26, 2003

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDE	ERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on this						
30 day of April	, 20 <u>0∮.</u>						
	Douglas Marsden						
State of MASSACHUSETTS	-)						
County of SUCFOLK	, .)						
On this 30 day of April , 2001, before me personally appeared Douglas Marsden, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use and purposes therein set forth.							
[SEAL]	Notary Public WILERIE E. SHOUCAIR						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDE	Notary Public My Carry. Expires June 26, 2003 ERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on this						
26 day of MARCH APRIL (A.I.)							
State of Mew Hampshire	<u></u>						
County of Hillsboro	_)						
On this day of personally appeared Stephen Lyman, to described in and who executed the foregome that he executed the same for the us	, 20 <u>0</u>), before me me known and known to me to be the person going instrument, and he duly acknowledged to se and purposes therein set forth.						
[SEAL]	Notary Public						
	PAULETTE J. McEVOY, Notary Public My Commission Expires March 28, 2006						

PATENT REEL: 011818 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 05/15/2001